

SC No. 120/2023  
State Vs. Firoj  
FIR No.149 /2023  
PS Bhajan Pura

31.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is produced from J/C.  
Sh. Deependra Singh Patel, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW1 Shabbir Ahmed is present and examined in-chief in part. His further examination-in chief is deferred for want of case property.
2. PW Aslam is present for examination but discharged unexamined at the request of Ld counsel for accused and also because the case property has been sent to FSL and result is awaited.
3. Put up for PE on 07.12.2023 i.e the date already fixed.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
31.10.2023