

SC No. 120/2023
State Vs. Firoj
FIR No.149 /2023
PS Bhajan Pura

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Firoj is produced from JC with Ms. Kanika Kumari, Proxy counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. HC Anil Kumar is present and examined as PW4. Nil. Opportunity given. Accordingly, he is discharged.
2. Another witness Ishtiyak is also present and examined as PW5. He is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Proxy counsel as main counsel is not well. Accordingly, he is bound down for NDOH i.e. **19.04.2024**.
3. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **03.02.2024** for the evidence of PW2 Abdul Hannan and PW3 Rakesh. Formal summonses be not issued to them as they are bound down.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
10.01.2024