

SC No. 120/2023
State Vs. Firoj
FIR No. 149 /2023
PS Bhajan Pura

03.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from J/C.
Sh. R. P. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW2 Sh. Abdul Hannan and PW3 Rakesh are present, cross-examined and discharged.
2. Put up for PE on 19.04.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.02.2024

s