

SC No. 120/2023  
State Vs. Firoj  
FIR No. 149 /2023  
PS BhajanPura

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is produced from J/C.  
Sh.Bijender and Sh. Rakesh Satija, Ld counsels for accused  
has filed his vakaltanama. Be taken on record.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW5 Ishtiyak was bound down for today but he is absent. He was contacted telephonically and he stated that he has gone to Aligarh and could not appear today. He be intimated to appear before this court on 18.07.2024.

2. Put up for PE on 18.07.2SC No. 120024. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
19.04.2024

‘s’  
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.