

SC No. 120/2023
State Vs. Firoj
FIR No. 149/2023
PS Bhajanpura

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC with Sh. Rakesh Satija
and Sh. Bijender Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW5 Ishtiyak Malik is present for his further evidence. He is partly cross-examined. At his request, cross-examination is deferred as he wants to produce some documents on NDOH. Accordingly, he is bound down for NDOH. Put up for PE on 19.09.2024.

‘P’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.07.2024