

SC 120/2023  
STATE Vs. FIROJ  
FIR No. 149/2023  
(Bhajan Pura)

20.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.  
Accused is produced from J.C. alongwith Ld.  
Counsel Sh. Amit Tanwar.  
PW5- Ishtiyak Malik in person.  
PW6- Aslam Mali in person.

It is informed by the IO – SI Ashok that FSL result has already been received in the present case and the same will be filed by way of supplementary challan within a week.

PW5 is further cross-examined and discharged.

PW6 is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for filing of FSL result on 08.01.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
20.12.2024