

**SC 120/2023
STATE Vs. FIROJ
FIR No. 149/2023
(Bhajan Pura)**

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Tarun, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused produced from JC.

IO has still not filed the FSL result despite giving statement on the LDOH.

Issue bailable warrant against IO concerned in sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount on the NDOH.

As no witnesses are summoned for the NDOH, accused may be produced through VC.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.02.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.01.2025**