

**SC 120/2023
STATE Vs. FIROJ
FIR No. 149/2023
(Bhajan Pura)**

04.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Adll.PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.
IO ASI Khursheed Ali in person.

Accused is not produced from JC due to election
on 05.02.2025.

IO ASI Khursheed Ali submitted that he is
already transferred from this police station and submitted
that FSL result is already received.

In the circumstance, SHO concerned is directed
to do the needful for filing of FSL result in Court within two
weeks.

Let witnesses at serial no. 7 and 8 be summoned
for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be
also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.02.2025/nk**