

SC No. 120/2023
State v. Firoj
FIR No. 149/2023
PS Bhajanpura

04.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused produced from judicial custody along
with Sh. Amit Singh Tanwar, Advocate.

Summons against IO/ASI Khurshid Ali received
back with report that he is on 20 days earned leaves since
24.03.2025.

Summons against DO/SI Shiv Nath received back as
served but he has not appeared.

Constable Hariom is present. He is examined as
PW7 and discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 02.06.2025.
PW1 Shabbir Ahmed be summoned for his further examination
for that date.

SHO, PS Bhajanpura is directed to do the needful
for filing of FSL result in Court within two weeks.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
04.04.2025/ap