

SC No. 120/2023
State v. Firoj
FIR No. 149/2023
PS Bhajanpura

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along with Inspector Narender Kumar, SHO, police station Bhajanpura.
Accused Firoj produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Amit Singh Tanwar, Advocate for accused Firoj.

No witness is present. PW1 Shabbir Ahmed is absent despite service. He be summoned again for the next date.

Witnesses mentioned at serial no.9 and 10 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date.

Report received from police station Bhajanpura stating that IO/SI Ashok, No.D-4068 has already received FSL result in this case. SHO submits that IO had got FSL result forwarded from him but has not filed in Court, he will check with IO.

IO/SI Ashok is directed to file FSL result in the Court by the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 06.08.2025. IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.06.2025/ap