

SC 120/2023  
STATE Vs. FIROJ  
FIR No. 149/2023  
(Bhajan Pura)

24.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Firoz with Ld. Counsel.  
PWs HC Anil, HC Kuldeep, IO ASI Vinod in  
person.

The eye witness in this case has turned hostile.

PW 10 ASI Vinod has been examined in chief, and  
cross examination is deferred at the request of the Ld. Defence  
counsel as main counsel is not available.

PW 10 ASI Vinod be again summoned for the  
NDOH. MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for  
NDOH.

Put up for on 18.10.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
24.09.2025/nk