

SC 120/2023  
STATE Vs. FIROJ  
FIR No. 149/2023  
(Bhajan Pura)

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Firoj in person.  
Sh. Amit Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
PWs ASI Vinod Kumar and ASI Khursheed Ali in person.

PW 10 ASI Vinod Kumar has been cross examined and discharged.

PW 11 ASI Khursheed Ali has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Let witnesses at serial no. 8 and Dr. Indu and SI Ashok Kumar (in the supplementary charge sheet) and be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

All other witnesses are already examined.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
18.10.2025/nk