

**SC 120/2023
STATE Vs. FIROJ
FIR No. 149/2023
(Bhajan Pura)**

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Firoj on bail along with ld. Counsel.

IO/SI Ashok Kumar is served but sent request.

DO/SI Shiv Nath is served but absent.

Be awaited for doctors at 2:00 pm.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.11.2025/ap**

At 2:30 pm

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Firoj on bail along with ld. Counsel.

Dr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Resident, Department of Neuro Surgery, GTB Hospital is present to depose on behalf of Dr. Anu MM. On 06.08.2025, Dr. Avinash Vijay Chatrathi has already deposed on behalf of Dr. Anu MM. Accordingly, Dr. Ajay Sharma is discharged unexamined.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 02.02.2026.
IO/SI Ashok Kumar and Dr. Indu (both the witnesses mentioned in supplementary chargesheet) be summoned for the said date.
DO/SI Shiv Nath be also summoned for the next date.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.11.2025/ap**