

SC 120/2023  
STATE Vs. FIROJ  
FIR No. 149/2023  
(Bhajan Pura)

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit  
Tanwar.  
PWs HC Kuldeep and HC Sachin in person.

PW12 HC Kuldeep is examination-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW13 HC Sachin Kumar are examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for want of register no.19. He is directed to bring the said register no.19 on NDOH.

**Let the witnesses PW13 HC Sachin along with the witnesses mentioned at serial no.1 & 2 (Dr. Indu, Sr. Scientific Officer (Biology), FSL Rohini and SI Ashok (IO) in supplementary chargesheet be summoned for NDOH.**

It is submitted by Ld. Defence counsel that cost of Rs.1000/- has been deposited in DLSA and the receipt has been produced. Same is taken on record.

Put up for PE on **04.08.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
01.04.2026/mj